
BEDFORD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

PERMIT, VIOLATION AND NON-COMPLIANCE FEE SCHEDULE

Description Comments Fee

INDUSTRIAL PRE-TREATMENT PROGRAM - Permit Fees

Tier 1 Industrial User Annual Fee 6,500.00$                                

Tier 2 Industrial User Annual Fee 3,100.00$                                

Tier 3 Industrial User Annual Fee 1,350.00$                                

*Subsequent outfalls assessed at 50% assigned permit fee

COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENTS - Permit Fees

Restaurants Annual Fee 450.00$                                   

Garages Annual Fee 450.00$                                   

Facilities w/ Commercial Kitchens Annual Fee 450.00$                                   

Misc. Facilities Annual Fee 450.00$                                   

PARAMETER Local Limit (mg/L) >1 - 2x >2 - 3x
Aluminum 10.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Arsenic 0.05 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Cadmium 0.01 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Chromium 0.10 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Copper 0.25 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Cyanide (T) 0.10 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Iron 7.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Lead 0.30 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Mercury 0.002 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Molybdenum 0.11 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Nickel 0.51 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Selenium 0.01 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Silver 0.05 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Zinc 0.50 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Ammonia 65.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

BOD 300.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Oil and Grease 100.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Phenolics 1.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Phosphorus (T) 10.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

Sodium 175.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

TDS 850.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

TSS 350.00 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

PARAMETER Local Limit (pH Units)

5 - 5.99 

or 

9.01 - 10

4 - 4.99 

or 

10.01 - 11

pH 6 - 9 S.U. 750.00$                            1,500.00$                                3,000.00$             and Disconnect

DESCRIPTION
Notice of Violation (NOV) 1,000.00$             

Notice of Violation (NOV) 5,000.00$             

Notice of Violation (NOV) 10,000.00$           and Disconnect

DESCRIPTION
Notice of Violation (NOV) 350.00$                

Notice of Violation (NOV) 750.00$                

Notice of Violation (NOV) 1,500.00$             and Disconnect

60 Days

90 Days

A 30 day extension may be granted at the Authority's discretion to a customer receiving an NOV.  Please note that the original timeline of established assessments shall not be 

altered if failure to comply with the NOV occurs, therefore, if an extension is granted prior to the exhaustion of the first 30 day period and a Corrective Action Plan has not been 

received within 60 days since NOV issuance, then an assessment of $750.00 shall apply and so forth.

60 Days

90 Days

A 30 day extension may be granted at the Authority's discretion to a customer receiving an NOV.  Please note that the original timeline of established assessments shall not be 

altered if failure to comply with the NOV occurs, therefore, if an extension is granted prior to the exhaustion of the first 30 day period and a Corrective Action Plan has not been 

received within 60 days since NOV issuance, then an assessment of $5,000 shall apply and so forth.

COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENT NON-COMPLIANCE FEES

Required Response Time Fee

30 Days

INDUSTRIAL USER NON-COMPLIANCE FEES

Required Response Time Fee

PERMIT FEES

30 Days

ANALYTIC VIOLATION FEES 

(per sample)

>3x

<4 or >11

BTMA RESOLUTION NO.  2023-2 |ADOPTED 5/3/2023


